

Sponsors! Emerald People's Utility District, Pacific Power, Blachly Lane Electric Co-op

- 1. ENTRY: Theme is A Story Book Christmas. Must have holiday lights, business/organization/individual name on both sides of float, not exceed 13'6" height and 15'0" width, and have a signed waiver form to participate .
- 2. **FEES:** \$15 flat fee covers participation in all three parades. Please submit the \$15 fee and registration form to the Tri-County Chamber of Commerce at 341 West 6th Ave, Junction City, Oregon 97448 by December 1st.
- 3. **SANTA:** Limit of **one Santa** per parade to be selected by the Chamber Board.
- 4. CANDY: Walkers may hand out store purchased candy or treats. No throwing from floats or vehicles.
- 5. WALKERS: At least two walkers age 14 or older are required with each entry to ensure safety.
- 6. **RIDERS:** Please do NOT jump off or on floats on the parade route or exceed float capacity.
- 4. DRIVERS: Must possess a valid driver's license and liability vehicle insurance and be at least 18 years old.
- 5. **RAILROADS:** When crossing the tracks, be aware of the length of your float as trains are active.
- 6. ALCOHOL: Cannot be consumed by parade participants during the parade or in the line-up area.
- 7. PUBLIC SAFETY: No activities that could endanger public safety. Move float to the side if you break down.
- 8. LITTER/WASTE: Entries shall NOT cause trash or debris to be left on roads or sidewalks. Animal entries must have a pooper-scooper follow them to clean up waste from your animals.
- 9. **STAGING**: Check in at the registration desk in staging area. **Junction City**–6th Ave in front of High School. **Harrisburg**–9th St in front of High School. **Monroe**–Call Fire Dept at 541.847.5170 for information.

EVENT WAIVER: In consideration of Tri-County Chamber of Commerce, the Monroe Rural Fire Protection District, the cities of Junction City, Harrisburg and Monroe (hereinafter referred to as the **Parade of Lights**), I/we hereby waive and release any and all rights and claims of any nature that I/we may have against the Parade of Lights, their officers, employees, agents, assignees, licensees, and cooperating entities for and against any and all injuries and damages of any nature which I/we may suffer while participating in any activities connected with this event.

This release shall be binding upon my/our heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns. I/We have read and agree to abide by all Parade of Lights guidelines above.

| Signature | Date | | |
|---|-----------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| Contact Name | Registration Name | | |
| Mailing Address | Ci | ty/Zip | |
| Phone | _Email | | |
| Float Description | | | |
| We will participate in the following parades: | □ Junction City–Dec 3 | □ Harrisburg–Dec 4 | □ Monroe–Dec 11 |
| \$15 Fee Paid by: 🛛 Check 🛛 Cash | Credit Card # | | Exp |